Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2019

197,072
196,052
393,124

October
2018

190,655
191,347
382,002

5,667,825 5,401,726
6.977,670 6,581,647
12,645,495 11,983,373

37,228
15,562
52,790

46,904
37,256
84,160

5,705,053 5,448,630
6,993,232 6,618,903
12,698,285 12,067,533

4,020
2,050
3,091

445
9,606

4,163
1,905
3,172

498
9,738

% Change 2019

Calendar Year to Date
2018

3.37% 1,817,719 1,687,009
2.46% 1,807,028 1,681,586
2.91% 3,624,747 3,368,595

4.93% 51,079,206 50,827,812
6.02% 64,514,244 62,988,036
5.53% 115,593,450 113,815,848

-20.63% 347,332 490,905
-58.23% 279,492 444,042
-37.27% 626,824 934,947

4.71% 51,426,538 51,318,717
5.66% 64,793,736 63,432,078
5.23% 116,220,274 114,750,795

-3.44% 37,917 36,067
7.61% 19,546 19,680
-2.55% 27,444 24,276
-10.64% 4,207 4,296
-1.36% 89,114 84,319

% Change

7.75%
7.46%
7.60%

0.49%
2.42%
1.56%

-29.25%
-37.06%
-32.96%

0.21%
2.15%
1.28%

5.13%
-0.68%
13.05%
-2.07%

5.69%

Fiscal Year to Date
2020 2019

765,179 729,243
760,735 730,581
1,525,914 1,459,824

20,578,976 21,464,148
26,617,502 25,805,830
47,196,478 47,269,978

127,983 215,418
58,368 154,800
186,351 370,218

20,706,959 21,679,566
26,675,870 25,960,630
47,382,829 47,640,196

15,557 15,495
7,998 8,112
11,789 10,201
1.630 1677
36,974 35,485

% Change

4.93%
4.13%
4.53%

-4.12%
3.15%
-0.16%

-40.59%
-62.29%
-49.66%

-4.49%
2.76%
-0.54%

0.40%
-1.41%
15.57%
-2.80%

4.20%




